MAEER MIT Pune's
M.LM.E.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE & Dr. B.S5.T.R.H.

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

PG TEACHING PROGRAMME - SEPTEMBER 2025

Date | Day | Time | Topic | Guide
Student Seminar
01/09/25 Mandsy 3.4 pm Dr. Shrutl Sur-gu:al. anatomy -:?f the unnar;-.j' system DOr. Nandkishor Raut
Dr. Vizhal Congenital anomalies of the urinary tract
08/09/25 Monday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Harshvardhan |Urolithiasis Oir. Rohan Valsangkar
15/08/25 Monday 3 -4 pm | Dr. Ganesh Stents in urology Dr. Sandesh Gawade
2210925 Monday -4 pm | Dr. Rukayya Renal cell carcinoma Dr. Ajit Jadhav
29/09/25 Monday 3-4 pm |Dr. Riddhi Urinary incontinence Dir. Nikhil Phadke
Central activity
08/09/25 Tuesday 2 -3 pm |Research Society Meeting
16/09/25 Tuesday 2=3 pm |Morbidity & Mortality Meeting
23/09/25 Tuesday 2 -3 pm |Interdeparimental Journal Club
Journal club
03/09/25 | Wednesday | 3-4 pm |Dr. Pranay Bhandari Or. Samadhan Kshirsagar
10/09/25 | Wednesday | 3 -4 pm |Dr. Akzhata Shahane Dr. Shantaram Gulve
17/09/25 | Wednesday | 3 -4 pm | Dr. Sukirti Singh Cir. Rahul Kashide
24/09/25 | Wednesday | 3-4 pm |Dr. Rukayya Hamdullay Cir. Pawan Dharurkar
Faculty & Guest Lecture
04/09/25 Thursday 1-2 pm | Symptomatology & investigations in genitourinary system Cir. Rahul Kashide
18/09/25 Thursday 1-2 pm | Genitourinary tuberculosis Dr. Rohan Valsangkar
Endoscopy Training
JR 1 - Upper Gl endoscopy: Recognition of lesions & dye enhancement

04/09/25 Thursd 12-1 . ;

s Hrecay pm techniques & technigues of biopsy taking Dr. Mandar.Dnlph ode
11/09/25 Thursday 12 -1 pm | JR 2 - Colonoscopy: Techniques of biopsy taking Dr. Sachin Naik /

- - Dr. Sandesh Gawade /
18/09/25 Thursday 12 -1 pm | JR 3 - Third space endoscopy Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar
25/09/25 Thursday 12 -1 pm | Revision

Case Presentation
05/09/25 Friday 2 =4 pm |Dr. Zeeshan Shah, Dr. Rukayya Hamdullay Oir. Mandar Doiphode
12/09/25 Friday 2 =4 pm |Dr. Mrunmai Patil, Dr. Riddhi Jadhav Dir. Vivek Bonde
19/09/25 Friday 2 -4 pm |Dr. Privanka Moulik, Dr. Harshvardhan Dadas Dr. Kalpezh Patil
28/09/25 Friday 2 -4 pm |Dr. Suraj Barne, Dr. Ganesh Bankar Dr. Somnath Karad
Laparoscopic endotrainer
06/09/25 Saturday 2=-4 pm |JR 1 -Port positioning: Types and techniques Dir. Sachin Maik
13/09/25 Saturday 2-4 pm |JR 2 - Needle guidance: Technigues & choice of instruments Dir. Samadhan Kshirsagar
20/09/25 Saturday 2-4 pm |JR 3 - Ravision Cir. Rahul Kashide
27109/25 Saturday 2 -4 pm |Revision Dr. Ajit Jadhav
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